

Onuidas bringing suv ural hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Vol luy forgu, aftur the colonists had consistently refusud to ald them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend ship between the six netions and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made pes-

RESOLUTION # <u>1-18-85-A</u>

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governmental body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council to protect and preserve the sovereignty of the Oneida Tribe, its rights and its resources, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has taken steps to protect he health of Oneida people through the establishment of the Oneida Health Center and the Oneida Environmental Health Department, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and the Oneida Health Center in conjunction with the Oneida Environmental Health Department intends to insure the protection and best interest of the health, safety, and welfare of the Oneida people, and
- WHEREAS, the local inspection of food dispensed within the Oneida reservation boundaries would implement the protection of the health, safety, and welfare of the Oneida People and the public.
- NCW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Business Committee, on behalf of the Oneida General Tribal Council, adopts the Oneida Food Dispensary Ordinance.

Resolution #1-18-85-A Page 2



$\underline{C} \underline{E} \underline{R} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{F} \underline{I} \underline{C} \underline{A} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{O} \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of nine (9) members of whom ______members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the ______day of _____, 1985; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of members for, ______members against, and ______members abstaining: And that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

> L. Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE Patricia M. Benson, Recording Secretary